HAZGUARD™ FIBERGLASS CONDUIT SYSTEM FOR
PHYSICAL DAMAGE LOCATION
CLASS 1 DIVISION 2 - (aka Bullet Resistant)
F I R S T  I N  T H E  F I E L D
®
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:11 AM  Page 1
2 www.frecompos i tes .com
F I R S T  I N  T H E  F I E L D

1 27 14-1064 1.723 0.250 2 43.8 6.4 50.8
8❖ 203 14-8064 8.933 0.250 2 226.9 6.4 50.8
IPS XHW SPLIT STOP RING
❖ Not UL Listed.
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 12
I
P
S
X
H
W
www.frecompos i tes .com 13
HAZGUARD™
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1035R12 1.683 12 6 42.7 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1035R24 1.683 24 6 42.7 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1035R36 1.683 36 6 42.7 914.4 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1035R48 1.683 48 6 42.7 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1035R60 1.683 60 6 42.7 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1035R72 1.683 72 6 42.7 1828.8 152.4
IPS XHW 11.25° ELBOW
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
8❖ 203 14-8035R108 8.893 108 6 225.9 2743.2 152.4
108” RADIUS
❖ Not UL Listed.
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 13
I
P
S
X
H
W
14 www.frecompos i tes .com
HAZGUARD™
IPS XHW 22.5° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1034R12 1.683 12 6 42.7 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1034R24 1.683 24 6 42.7 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1034R36 1.683 36 6 42.7 914.4 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1034R48 1.683 48 6 42.7 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1034R60 1.683 60 6 42.7 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1034R72 1.683 72 6 42.7 1828.8 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
8❖ 203 14-8034R108 8.893 108 6 225.9 2743.2 152.4
108” RADIUS
❖ Not UL Listed.
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 14
www.frecompos i tes .com 15
I
P
S
X
H
W
HAZGUARD™
IPS XHW 30° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1033R12 1.683 12 6 42.7 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1033R24 1.683 24 6 42.7 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1033R36 1.683 36 6 42.7 914.4 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1033R48 1.683 48 6 42.7 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1033R60 1.683 60 6 42.7 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1033R72 1.683 72 6 42.7 1828.8 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
8❖ 203 14-8033R108 8.893 108 6 225.9 2743.2 152.4
108” RADIUS
❖ Not UL Listed.
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 15
I
P
S
X
H
W
16 www.frecompos i tes .com
HAZGUARD™
IPS XHW 45° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1032R12 1.683 12 6 42.7 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1032R24 1.683 24 6 42.7 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1032R36 1.683 36 6 42.7 914.4 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1032R48 1.683 48 6 42.7 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1032R60 1.683 60 6 42.7 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1032R72 1.683 72 6 42.7 1828.8 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
8❖ 203 14-8032R108 8.893 108 6 225.9 2743.2 152.4
108” RADIUS
❖ Not UL Listed.
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 16
I
P
S
X
H
W
www.frecompos i tes .com 17
HAZGUARD™
IPS XHW 60° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1031R12 1.683 12 6 42.7 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1031R24 1.683 24 6 42.7 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1031R36 1.683 36 6 42.7 914.4 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1031R48 1.683 48 6 42.7 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1031R60 1.683 60 6 42.7 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1031R72 1.683 72 6 42.7 1828.8 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
❖ Not UL Listed.
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 17
I
P
S
X
H
W
18 www.frecompos i tes .com
IPS XHW 90° ELBOW
HAZGUARD™
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1030R12 1.683 12 6 42.7 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1030R24 1.683 24 6 42.7 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1030R36 1.683 36 6 42.7 914.4 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1030R48 1.683 48 6 42.7 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
1 27 14-1030R60 1.683 60 6 42.7 1524.0 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS

3 78 24-3035 3.500 3.540 0.250 7 88.9 89.9 6.4 177.8
4 103 24-4035 4.500 4.540 0.250 7 114.3 115.3 6.4 177.8
5 129 24-5035 5.500 5.540 0.250 7 139.7 140.7 6.4 177.8
6 155 24-6035 6.500 6.540 0.250 7 165.1 166.1 6.4 177.8
ID XHW 11.25° FITTING
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 24
I
D
X
H
W
www.frecompos i tes .com 25
HAZGUARD™
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2035R48 2.500 48 6 63.5 1219.2 152.4
3 78 24-3035R48 3.500 48 6 88.9 1219.2 152.4
4 103 24-4035R48 4.500 48 6 114.3 1219.2 152.4
5 129 24-5035R48 5.500 48 6 139.7 1219.2 152.4
6 155 24-6035R48 6.500 48 6 165.1 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2035R60 2.500 60 6 63.5 1524.0 152.4
3 78 24-3035R60 3.500 60 6 88.9 1524.0 152.4
4 103 24-4035R60 4.500 60 6 114.3 1524.0 152.4
5 129 24-5035R60 5.500 60 6 139.7 1524.0 152.4
6 155 24-6035R60 6.500 60 6 165.1 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2035R72 2.500 72 6 63.5 1828.8 152.4
3 78 24-3035R72 3.500 72 6 88.9 1828.8 152.4
4 103 24-4035R72 4.500 72 6 114.3 1828.8 152.4
5 129 24-5035R72 5.500 72 6 139.7 1828.8 152.4
6 155 24-6035R72 6.500 72 6 165.1 1828.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2035R12 2.500 12 6 63.5 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2035R24 2.500 24 6 63.5 609.6 152.4
3 78 24-3035R24 3.500 24 6 88.9 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2035R36 2.500 36 6 63.5 914.4 152.4
3 78 24-3035R36 3.500 36 6 88.9 914.4 152.4
4 103 24-4035R36 4.500 36 6 114.3 914.4 152.4
5 129 24-5035R36 5.500 36 6 139.7 914.4 152.4
ID XHW 11.25° ELBOW
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 25
I
D
X
H
W
26 www.frecompos i tes .com
HAZGUARD™
ID XHW 22.5° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2034R48 2.500 48 6 63.5 1219.2 152.4
3 78 24-3034R48 3.500 48 6 88.9 1219.2 152.4
4 103 24-4034R48 4.500 48 6 114.3 1219.2 152.4
5 129 24-5034R48 5.500 48 6 139.7 1219.2 152.4
6 155 24-6034R48 6.500 48 6 165.1 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2034R60 2.500 60 6 63.5 1524.0 152.4
3 78 24-3034R60 3.500 60 6 88.9 1524.0 152.4
4 103 24-4034R60 4.500 60 6 114.3 1524.0 152.4
5 129 24-5034R60 5.500 60 6 139.7 1524.0 152.4
6 155 24-6034R60 6.500 60 6 165.1 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2034R72 2.500 72 6 63.5 1828.8 152.4
3 78 24-3034R72 3.500 72 6 88.9 1828.8 152.4
4 103 24-4034R72 4.500 72 6 114.3 1828.8 152.4
5 129 24-5034R72 5.500 72 6 139.7 1828.8 152.4
6 155 24-6034R72 6.500 72 6 165.1 1828.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2034R12 2.500 12 6 63.5 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2034R24 2.500 24 6 63.5 609.6 152.4
3 78 24-3034R24 3.500 24 6 88.9 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2034R36 2.500 36 6 63.5 914.4 152.4
3 78 24-3034R36 3.500 36 6 88.9 914.4 152.4
4 103 24-4034R36 4.500 36 6 114.3 914.4 152.4
5 129 24-5034R36 5.500 36 6 139.7 914.4 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 26
I
D
X
H
W
www.frecompos i tes .com 27
HAZGUARD™
ID XHW 30° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2033R48 2.500 48 6 63.5 1219.2 152.4
3 78 24-3033R48 3.500 48 6 88.9 1219.2 152.4
4 103 24-4033R48 4.500 48 6 114.3 1219.2 152.4
5 129 24-5033R48 5.500 48 6 139.7 1219.2 152.4
6 155 24-6033R48 6.500 48 6 165.1 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2033R60 2.500 60 6 63.5 1524.0 152.4
3 78 24-3033R60 3.500 60 6 88.9 1524.0 152.4
4 103 24-4033R60 4.500 60 6 114.3 1524.0 152.4
5 129 24-5033R60 5.500 60 6 139.7 1524.0 152.4
6 155 24-6033R60 6.500 60 6 165.1 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2033R72 2.500 72 6 63.5 1828.8 152.4
3 78 24-3033R72 3.500 72 6 88.9 1828.8 152.4
4 103 24-4033R72 4.500 72 6 114.3 1828.8 152.4
5 129 24-5033R72 5.500 72 6 139.7 1828.8 152.4
6 155 24-6033R72 6.500 72 6 165.1 1828.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2033R12 2.500 12 6 63.5 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2033R24 2.500 24 6 63.5 609.6 152.4
3 78 24-3033R24 3.500 24 6 88.9 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2033R36 2.500 36 6 63.5 914.4 152.4
3 78 24-3033R36 3.500 36 6 88.9 914.4 152.4
4 103 24-4033R36 4.500 36 6 114.3 914.4 152.4
5 129 24-5033R36 5.500 36 6 139.7 914.4 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 27
I
D
X
H
W
28 www.frecompos i tes .com
HAZGUARD™
ID XHW 45° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2032R48 2.500 48 6 63.5 1219.2 152.4
3 78 24-3032R48 3.500 48 6 88.9 1219.2 152.4
4 103 24-4032R48 4.500 48 6 114.3 1219.2 152.4
5 129 24-5032R48 5.500 48 6 139.7 1219.2 152.4
6 155 24-6032R48 6.500 48 6 165.1 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2032R60 2.500 60 6 63.5 1524.0 152.4
3 78 24-3032R60 3.500 60 6 88.9 1524.0 152.4
4 103 24-4032R60 4.500 60 6 114.3 1524.0 152.4
5 129 24-5032R60 5.500 60 6 139.7 1524.0 152.4
6 155 24-6032R60 6.500 60 6 165.1 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2032R72 2.500 72 6 63.5 1828.8 152.4
3 78 24-3032R72 3.500 72 6 88.9 1828.8 152.4
4 103 24-4032R72 4.500 72 6 114.3 1828.8 152.4
5 129 24-5032R72 5.500 72 6 139.7 1828.8 152.4
6 155 24-6032R72 6.500 72 6 165.1 1828.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2032R12 2.500 12 6 63.5 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2032R24 2.500 24 6 63.5 609.6 152.4
3 78 24-3032R24 3.500 24 6 88.9 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2032R36 2.500 36 6 63.5 914.4 152.4
3 78 24-3032R36 3.500 36 6 88.9 914.4 152.4
4 103 24-4032R36 4.500 36 6 114.3 914.4 152.4
5 129 24-5032R36 5.500 36 6 139.7 914.4 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 28
I
D
X
H
W
www.frecompos i tes .com 29
HAZGUARD™
ID XHW 60° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 51 24-2031R48 2.500 48 6 63.5 1219.2 152.4
3 76 24-3031R48 3.500 48 6 88.9 1219.2 152.4
4 102 24-4031R48 4.500 48 6 114.3 1219.2 152.4
5 127 24-5031R48 5.500 48 6 139.7 1219.2 152.4
6 152 24-6031R48 6.500 48 6 165.1 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2031R60 2.500 60 6 63.5 1524.0 152.4
3 78 24-3031R60 3.500 60 6 88.9 1524.0 152.4
4 103 24-4031R60 4.500 60 6 114.3 1524.0 152.4
5 129 24-5031R60 5.500 60 6 139.7 1524.0 152.4
6 155 24-6031R60 6.500 60 6 165.1 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2031R72 2.500 72 6 63.5 1828.8 152.4
3 78 24-3031R72 3.500 72 6 88.9 1828.8 152.4
4 103 24-4031R72 4.500 72 6 114.3 1828.8 152.4
5 129 24-5031R72 5.500 72 6 139.7 1828.8 152.4
6 155 24-6031R72 6.500 72 6 165.1 1828.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2031R12 2.500 12 6 63.5 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2031R24 2.500 24 6 63.5 609.6 152.4
3 78 24-3031R24 3.500 24 6 88.9 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2031R36 2.500 36 6 63.5 914.4 152.4
3 78 24-3031R36 3.500 36 6 88.9 914.4 152.4
4 103 24-4031R36 4.500 36 6 114.3 914.4 152.4
5 129 24-5031R36 5.500 36 6 139.7 914.4 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS
60” RADIUS
72” RADIUS
FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue_FRE_11400_Hazardous locations_Catalogue  11-12-21  10:12 AM  Page 29
I
D
X
H
W
30 www.frecompos i tes .com
HAZGUARD™
ID XHW 90° ELBOW
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2030R48 2.500 48 6 63.5 1219.2 152.4
3 78 24-3030R48 3.500 48 6 88.9 1219.2 152.4
4 103 24-4030R48 4.500 48 6 114.3 1219.2 152.4
5 129 24-5030R48 5.500 48 6 139.7 1219.2 152.4
6 155 24-6030R48 6.500 48 6 165.1 1219.2 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2030R60 2.500 60 6 63.5 1524.0 152.4
3 78 24-3030R60 3.500 60 6 88.9 1524.0 152.4
4 103 24-4030R60 4.500 60 6 114.3 1524.0 152.4
5 129 24-5030R60 5.500 60 6 139.7 1524.0 152.4
6 155 24-6030R60 6.500 60 6 165.1 1524.0 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2030R72 2.500 72 6 63.5 1828.8 152.4
3 78 24-3030R72 3.500 72 6 88.9 1828.8 152.4
4 103 24-4030R72 4.500 72 6 114.3 1828.8 152.4
5 129 24-5030R72 5.500 72 6 139.7 1828.8 152.4
6 155 24-6030R72 6.500 72 6 165.1 1828.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2030R12 2.500 12 6 63.5 304.8 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2030R24 2.500 24 6 63.5 609.6 152.4
3 78 24-3030R24 3.500 24 6 88.9 609.6 152.4
4 103 24-4030R24 4.500 24 6 114.3 609.6 152.4
Size Symbol ØB R T ØB R T
in mm No. inches millimeters
2 53 24-2030R36 2.500 36 6 63.5 914.4 152.4
3 78 24-3030R36 3.500 36 6 88.9 914.4 152.4
4 103 24-4030R36 4.500 36 6 114.3 914.4 152.4
12” RADIUS
24” RADIUS
36” RADIUS
48” RADIUS